for Patents	03-07-2000	RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20131 DEC 1 6 1999		ket No. <u>104509 AND 104510</u>
To the Assistant Commission for Pat	101264171	or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PSB Armor, Inc. 1202 West 12 th Street Erie, Pennsylvania 16502	PSB Industries, Inc. 1202 West 12 th Street Erie, Pennsylvania 16502	
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	B. Individual(s) citizenshi	p
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Association	
☐ Corporation-PA ☐ Public Limited Company	General Partnership	
Other	Limited Partnership	
	□ Corporation-State Pennsylvania	
	☐ Public Limited Compar	ny
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Other	
☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Assignment Merger	☐ Yes ☐ No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Other	D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: January 19, 1994	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration N and 1,414,835 for ACCU-	o.(s) 1.032,175 for HYDRYER: PURGE
C. Additional number	l ers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 65.00 E
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 1	05034)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or characcount number 15-0461.	rge any und have ment to deposit
		. i
		el el

Statement and signature.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compy is a true copy of the original document.

Jennifer Fraser
Typed Name of Person Signing

<u>December 16, 1999</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 **REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0878**

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/16/1999 REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0879